British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position
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Finals
1
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W40 60 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4
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Finals
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W50 60 Metre
Finals
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W55 60 Metre
Finals
1

NO O WN

W60 60 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

Bib Name

431 Claire
420 Joanne
427 Lesley

410 Samantha

408 Naana
429 Sharni
412 Anna
422 Nene

456 Michelle
442 Julia
439 Sarah
447 Kathryn
446 Kate

462 Joanna
474 Sue
472 Juliet
464 Dawn
470 Deborah
477 Katy
475 Amanda
471 Lesley

490 Kirstin
479 Angela
503 Michele
501 Fiona
509 Sue
489 Helene
487 Melanie
506 Lesley

526 Averil
520 Jane
524 Angela
517 Teresa
581 Penny
532 Angela
515 Gaye

544 Helen
555 Joan
540 Carol
547 Anne
539 Lyn

Spurway
Frost

Owusu
Bickley-Vaile
Adusei
Raymond
Ciolek
Harrison

Thomas
Hubbard
Burke
Miles
Maryon

Flowers
Van Vuuren
Sidney
Jones
Ricci
Williams
Wale
Richardson

King

Bates
Wakefield
Steele
Wisdom
Marie Kehoe
Garland
Willis

McClelland
Horder
Kelly
Eades
Johnson
Sonn
Clarke

Godsell
Trimble
Alker
Nelson
Ahmet

-10f33-

Age

W37
W37
W37
W35
W36
W35
W36
W35

W44
W40
W42
W43
W44

W47
W46
W48
W46
W46
W45
W45
W46

W54
W50
W50
W50
W54
W51
W53
W54

W57
W59
W55
W57
W55
W55
W55

W62
W61
W61
Wo4
W63

Team

SCVAC
WMAA
SCVAC
SCVAC
NMAC
SCVAC
WMAA
OPEN

WMAA
SWVAC
VAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

VAC
SCVAC
WMAA
EVAC
MMAC
MMAC
WMAA
SCVAC

SCVAC
VAC
SCVAC
SVHC
VAC
SCVAC
WMAA
MMAC

NMAC
MMAC
NMAC
SCVAC
SVHC
WMAA
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
EVAC
VAC
SCVAC

Finals

7.95
7.97
8.04
8.25
8.38
8.56
8.65
8.75

8.16
8.21
8.55
8.71
9.19

8.71
8.81
8.86
8.95
9.15
9.15
9.28
10.39

8.49
8.49
9.00
9.10
9.23
9.43
9.48
9.50

8.88
9.09
9.34
9.35
9.39
9.66
9.74

8.76
8.98
9.84
10.08
10.60

Heat
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British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position Bib Name Age Team Finals Heat

W65 60 Metre

Finals

1 569 Moira West W66 SCVAC 9.52

2 559 Sally Hine w66 MMAC 9.86

3 564 Emily McMahon W65 EVAC 9.90

4 558 Jean Fail w66 SWVAC 10.49

W75 60 Metre

Finals

1 575 lris Holder W75 WMAA 10.97

2 574 Dorothy Fraser W79 WMAA 12.91

M35 60 Metre

Preliminaries

1 15 Mark Findlay M37 SCVAC 7.09 Q 2
2 14 Mensah Elliott M39 SCVAC 713 Q1
3 10 Liam Collins M37 NEMAA 718 Q 2
4 13 Marvin Edwards M36 NMAC 7.23 Q1
5 28 Ben Owen M35 MMAC 7.23 q 1
6 8 Stuart Channon M39 VAC 7.37 q 2
7 35 Alan Robertson M38 SVHC 7.37 2
8 38 Gavin Stephens M38 VAC 7.38 1
9 42 Daniel Yellop M35 EVAC 7.59 2
10 11 Matthew Dalton M35 EVAC 7.64 1
11 23 Stephen Leek M35 SVHC 7.69 2
12 40 Darren Towart M38 NEMAA 7.91 1
13 37 Steve Squires M39 SCVAC 7.97 2
14 31 Peter Pavlou M36 VAC 8.70 1
M35 60 Metre

Finals

1 15 Mark Findlay M37 SCVAC 7.05

2 14 Mensah Elliott M39 SCVAC 717

3 10 Liam Collins M37 NEMAA 7.19

4 13 Marvin Edwards M36 NMAC 7.25

5 28 Ben Owen M35 MMAC 7.25

6 8 Stuart Channon M39 VAC 7.36

M40 60 Metre

Finals

1 71 Esmei Ossai M40 SCVAC 7.05

2 89 Joshua Wood M41 SCVAC 7.22

3 52 Mark Collins M42 EVAC 7.31

4 62 Ciaran Harvey M42 SCVAC 7.41

5 48 Leon Braithwaite M43 SCVAC 7.47

6 73 Imam Qazi M40 SWVAC 7.91

7 60 Paul Evans M40 WMAA 8.36

M45 60 Metre

Preliminaries

1 99 Jason Carty M46 SCVAC 7.40 Q2
2 121 Giuseppe  Minetti M46 SCVAC 7.55 Q 1
3 117 Andy Lewis M48 SCVAC 7.57 Q3
4 134 Julian Smith M46 EVAC 7.57 q 1
5 135 David Swalwell M46 NEMAA 7.60 q 3
6 118 Neil Lincoln M45 SCVAC 7.80 q 2
7 141 Stan Walker M46 SVHC 7.88 2
8 98 Paul Canning M49 EVAC 8.04 2
9 130 Phil Rogers M46 SCVAC 8.04 1
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British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

10
11
12
13
14
15

M45 60 Metre

Finals

OO WN -

M50 60 Metre

Preliminaries

M50 60 Metre

Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M55 60 Metre

Preliminaries

Bib Name

139 Daniel
138 Stephen
126 David
114 Jeremy
115 Nick

93 Darran

99 Jason
121 Giuseppe
117 Andy
134 Julian
135 David
118 Neil

193 Rohan
176 Tony
152 Donald
186 Dalton
149 Steve
207 Mark
183 Wole
171 David
173 Barrington
200 Paul
188 Glen
165 Jason
205 Derek
172 Tony
196 David
194 Steve
197 Peter
175 David

176 Tony
186 Dalton
193 Rohan
149 Steve
207 Mark

220 Kevin
268 John
246 Gary
277 Mark
212 John
229 Alastair
278 lan
256 Cecil
221 Gary
259 Keith
274 Adrian
222 Phil

Tomlinson
Terry-Short
Pearson
Kevern
Lauder
Askew

Carty
Minetti
Lewis
Smith
Swalwell
Lincoln

Samuel
Leigh
Brown
Powell
Beak
White
Odele
Kemp

King
Ttereve
Reddington
Hall

Warn
Killilea
Stephenson
Snook
Sunderland
Lane

Leigh
Powell
Samuel
Beak
White

Burgess
Statham
Leek
Woods
Barratt
Duncan
Worrall
Moven
Capon
Powell
Walley
Clayton
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Age

M46
M45
M48
M46
M45
M45

M46
M46
M48
M46
M46
M45

M50
M50
M52
M52
M51
M50
M51
M52
M50
M53
M53
M51
M50
M52
M53
M52
M52
M51

M50
M52
M50
M51
M50

M59
M55
M55
M55
M55
M59
M57
M59
M55
M55
M55
M58

Team

SCVAC
MMAC
SWVAC
SWVAC
VAC
NMAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
EVAC

NEMAA
SCVAC

VAC
MMAC
MMAC
MMAC
SCVAC
VAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
VAC
EVAC
OPEN
NEMAA
EVAC

MMAC
MMAC
VAC
SCVAC
VAC

EVAC
MMAC
SVHC
SCVAC
NMAC
SCVAC
MMAC
MMAC
SCVAC
WMAA
OPEN
MMAC

Finals

8.09
8.12
8.21
8.23
8.38
8.53

7.25
7.46
7.58
7.65
7.67
7.94

7.64
7.70
7.72
7.66
7.76
7.98
8.12
8.20
8.20
8.21
8.28
8.48
8.62
8.68
8.70
8.75
8.83
8.96

7.64
7.70
7.89
7.90
8.07

7.91
7.93
8.06
8.10
8.12
8.35
8.39
8.42
8.52
8.57
8.62
8.81

NWONWW_222aa NDNOWON_2ON -

Lo 0000

S A A NN DN

Heat

T NW-=2 00w



British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

13

M55 60 Metre
Finals
1

OOk WN

M60 60 Metre
Preliminaries

2 OO NOO PR WN-=-

0

M65 60 Metre
Finals
1

ONO A WN

M70 60 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M75 60 Metre
Finals
1

M80 60 Metre
Finals

1

2

3

M85 60 Metre
Finals
1

M95 60 Metre
Finals

Bib Name

250 Michael

220 Kevin
268 John
246 Gary
212 John
277 Mark
229 Alastair

306 Tom

298 Christopher
295 Clem

292 Wally

286 lan

282 Simon

285 David

308 Rashpal
305 Alan

299 Peter

330 Brendan
327 David
344 Brian
331 Michael
317 Chris
319 Lawrie
345 Peter
335 Patrick

378 Glyn
370 Victor
366 Allan
375 James
367 John

384 Roger

396 Tony
398 Richard
400 Clifford

403 Dalbir

May

Burgess
Statham
Leek
Barratt
Woods
Duncan

Phillips
Monk

Leon
Franklyn
Broadhurst
Barrett
Blunt
Singh
Perry
Morgan

Lynch
Hinds
Williamson
Maisey
Christofides
Dunn
Wright
Reynolds

Sutton
Novell

Long

Smith
MacDermott

Bruck

Bowman
Pitcairn-Knowles
Taylor

Singh Deol
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Age

M55

M59
M55
M55
M55
M55
M59

M61
M64
M60
M63
M61
M63
M62
M63
M63
M60

M66
M65
M66
M65
M67
M69
M67
M65

M70
M71
M73
M71
M72

M76

M80
M83
M83

M89

Team

VAC

EVAC
MMAC
SVHC
NMAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
WMAA
SCVAC
VAC
MMAC
VAC
VAC

OPEN
VAC
WMAA
SCVAC
OPEN
MMAC
MMAC
IRELAND

WMAA
SCVAC
VAC
SVHC
IRELAND

SCVAC

NMAC
VAC
VAC

VAC

Finals

9.34

7.85
7.96
8.01
8.21
8.21
8.31

8.20
8.29
8.34
8.38
8.45
8.50
9.00
9.14
9.28
10.06

8.54
8.80
8.83
8.98
9.20
9.30
9.43
10.71

8.37
8.71
9.03
9.10
9.10

11.43

11.92
12.34
12.61

13.63
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Heat
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British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position
1

W35 200 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4

W40 200 Metre
Finals

1

2

3

W45 200 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4
5
W50 200 Metre

Finals
1

OO0k WwWN

W55 200 Metre
Finals

NOoO g~ WN -~

W60 200 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4

W65 200 Metre
Finals
1

W75 200 Metre
Finals

1

2

W80 200 Metre

Bib Name

407 Charles

426 Susan
408 Naana
412 Anna

413 Ainslea

442 Julia
447 Kathryn
438 Emma

462 Joanna
476 Rachel
475 Amanda
470 Deborah
459 Jackie

490 Kirstin
482 Yolanda
501 Fiona
503 Michele
509 Sue
489 Helene

526 Averil
520 Jane
524 Angela
581 Penny
536 Denise
532 Angela
538 Hilary

544 Helen
555 Joan
540 Carol
547 Anne

569 Moira

577 Kathleen
574 Dorothy

Eugster

McLoughlin
Adusei
Ciolek
Cross

Hubbard
Miles
Brearley

Flowers
Waters
Wale
Ricci
Breslin

King

Broek
Steele
Wakefield
Wisdom
Marie Kehoe

McClelland
Horder
Kelly
Johson
Timmis
Sonn
West

Godsell
Trimble
Alker
Nelson

West

Stewart
Fraser
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Age

M96

W38
W36
W36
W35

W40
W43
W41

W47
W49
W45
W46
W47

W54
W52
W50
W50
W54
W51

W57
W59
W55
W55
W55
W55
W58

W62
W61
W61
We4

W66

W76
W79

Team

VAC

VAC
NMAC
WMAA
MMAC

SWVAC
SCVAC
WMAA

VAC
VAC
WMAA
MMAC
SCVAC

SCVAC
NETHERLANDS
SVHC

SCVAC

VAC

SCVAC

NMAC
MMAC
NMAC
SVHC
EVAC
WMAA
NMAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
EVAC
VAC

SCVAC

NEMAA
WMAA

Finals

15.44

26.30
27.97
28.77
31.27

27.32
30.20
33.05

28.58
29.32
29.57
30.76
33.05

28.69
29.76
29.99
30.54
30.95
31.48

28.98
30.51
32.10
32.12
32.30
33.05
33.90

29.62
31.41
32.71
34.68

31.96

39.08
44.55

Heat
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British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position Bib Name
Finals
1 579 Anne

M35 200 Metre

Finals

1 10 Liam
2 38 Gavin
3 28 Ben

4 4 Adam
5 7 David
6 35 Alan

7 8 Stuart
8 40 Darren
9 24 Stuart
M40 200 Metre

Finals

1 71 Esmei
2 82 Baba
3 62 Ciaran
4 60 Paul
M45 200 Metre

Preliminaries

1 121 Giuseppe
2 134 Julian
3 137 Chris
4 142 Martin
5 109 Glenn
6 141 Stan
7 135 David
8 107 Leeroy
9 98 Paul
10 139 Daniel
11 104 Clive
12 90 lan

13 138 Stephen
14 115 Nick
M45 200 Metre

Finals

1 121 Giuseppe
2 134 Julian
3 137 Chris
4 109 Glenn
5 142 Martin
6 141 Stan
M50 200 Metre

Preliminaries

1 207 Mark
2 176 Tony
3 158 Fausto
4 201 Neil

5 171 David
6 170 Mike
7 200 Paul

8 167 Peter
9 184 Keith

Martin

Collins
Stephens
Owen
Bellis
Brown
Robertson
Channon
Towart
Leek

Ossai
Tindogo
Harvey
Evans

Minetti
Smith
Taplin
White
Gray
Walker
Swalwell
Golding
Canning
Tomlinson
Farrow
Allen
Terry-Short
Lauder

Minetti
Smith
Taplin
Gray
White
Walker

White
Leigh
Furlotti
Tunstall
Kemp
Jones
Ttereve
llo
Palmer
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Age

W80

M37
M38
M35
M39
M38
M38
M39
M38
M38

M40
M41
M42
M40

M46
M46
M48
M45
M47
M46
M46
M48
M49
M46
M45
M49
M45
M45

M46
M46
M48
M47
M45
M46

M50
M50
M52
M54
M52
M53
M53
M54
M51

Team

EVAC

NEMAA
VAC
MMAC
SCVAC
EVAC
SVHC
VAC
NEMAA
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
WMAA

SCVAC
EVAC
VAC
MMAC
SCVAC
SVHC
NEMAA
NMAC
EVAC
SCVAC
EVAC
SWVAC
MMAC
VAC

SCVAC
EVAC
VAC
SCVAC
MMAC
SVHC

VAC
MMAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
OPEN
MMAC
SCVAC
EVAC

Finals

46.15

23.11
23.45
23.54
23.62
23.81
23.90
24.03
25.21
28.99

22.69
23.38
24.47
28.42

24.26
2497
25.03
25.19
25.21
25.43
25.50
25.77
25.92
25.97
26.05
26.38
26.80
26.94

24.30
24.78
24.99
25.09
25.21
25.40

25.19
25.51
25.57
25.81
25.74
25.99
26.41
26.60
28.12
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British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

10
11
12

M50 200 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M55 200 Metre
Preliminaries

M55 200 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4
5
M60 200 Metre

Finals
1

2
3
4
5
M65 200 Metre

Finals
1

O~NO A WN

M70 200 Metre
Finals

1

2

3

Bib Name

197 Peter
194 Steve
175 David

176 Tony
207 Mark
201 Neil

171 David
170 Mike

249 Pat

244 Tennyson
268 John
220 Kevin
224 Malcolm
252 Carlton
246 Gary
267 Brian
245 Richard
277 Mark
250 Michael
217 Malcolm

249 Pat

244 Tennyson
220 Kevin
268 John

252 Carlton

286 lan
282 Simon
306 Tom
295 Clem
305 Alan

320 Adrian
340 David
327 David
344 Brian
326 Bruce
319 Lawrie
317 Chris
335 Patrick

370 Victor
375 James
368 Trevor

Sunderland
Snook
Lane

Leigh
White
Tunstall
Kemp
Jones

Logan
James
Statham
Burgess
Cowton
McDonald
Leek
Slaughter
Jenkin
Woods
May
Bramhall

Logan
James
Burgess
Statham
McDonald

Broadhurst
Barrett
Phillips
Leon
Perry

Essex
Spencer
Hinds
Williamson
Hendrie
Dunn
Christofides
Reynolds

Novell
Smith
Madigan
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Age

M52
M52
M51

M50
M50
M54
M52
M53

M55
M58
M55
M59
M55
M55
M55
M58
M56
M55
M55
M57

M55
M58
M59
M55
M55

M61
M63
M61
M60
M63

M65
M66
M65
M66
M67
M69
M67
M65

M71
M71
M71

Team

NEMAA
OPEN
EVAC

MMAC
VAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
OPEN

NIMAA
EVAC
MMAC
EVAC
WMAA
MMAC
SVHC
VAC
VAC
SCVAC
VAC
EVAC

NIMAA
EVAC
EVAC
MMAC
MMAC

WMAA

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
VAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
VAC
WMAA
MMAC
MMAC
OPEN
IRELAND

SCVAC
SVHC
SVHC

Finals

29.07
29.76
30.38

24.90
25.40
25.82
25.85
26.09

25.48
26.85
26.82
26.97
27.07
27.24
27.48
27.65
29.13
31.63
31.76
DNF

24.89
26.45
26.61
26.72
27.60

26.71
27.10
27.41
27.89
32.40

28.57
28.75
28.76
30.79
30.97
31.45
32.55
37.03

29.78
30.58
31.76
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British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position
4

M75 200 Metre
Finals
1

M80 200 Metre
Finals

1

2

M85 200 Metre
Finals

1

2

W35 400 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4

W40 400 Metre
Finals

1

2

W45 400 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4

W50 400 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4

W55 400 Metre
Finals

1

2

W65 400 Metre
Finals

1

2

W75 400 Metre
Finals
1

W80 400 Metre
Finals
1

Bib Name

352 Peter

384 Roger

396 Tony
398 Richard

406 Eric
403 Dalbir

427 Lesley
415 Zoe

425 Stacy
419 Nicola

449 Diana
442 Julia

463 Jacqui
462 Joanna
472 Juliet
464 Dawn

495 Virginia
484 Alison
483 Mary
486 Christine

525 Joan
538 Hilary

568 Ros
569 Moira

577 Kathleen

579 Anne

Daw

Bruck

Bowman
Pitcairn-Knowles

Shirley
Singh Deol

Owusu
Doyle
McGivern
Evans

Norman
Hubbard

Hodgson
Flowers
Sidney
Jones

Mitchell
Collins
Brown
Feely

Lasenby
West

Tabor
West

Stewart

Martin
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Age

M71

M76

M80
M83

M86
M89

W37
W37
W39
W38

W41
W40

W47
W47
W48
W46

W53
W51
W53
W53

W55
W58

W66
W66

W76

W80

Team

SWVAC

SCVAC

NMAC
VAC

VAC
VAC

SCVAC
VAC
EVAC
EVAC

SCVAC
SWVAC

NEMAA
VAC
WMAA
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
EVAC

EVAC
NMAC

VAC
SCVAC

NEMAA

EVAC

Finals

33.83

36.27

33.48
44.20

42.55
51.38

57.97
62.38
62.47
68.61

60.87
64.90

63.44
63.63
67.30
67.62

64.41
67.75
71.32
77.42

74.49
75.06

76.21
76.86

1:27.12

1:48.97

Heat



British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

M35 400 Metre
Finals

NOoO g WON -

M40 400 Metre
Finals

NOoO g WON -

M45 400 Metre
Finals

ONO O WN -

M50 400 Metre
Preliminaries

M50 400 Metre
Finals
1

2

3

4

5

M55 400 Metre
Finals

1
2

Bib Name

10 Liam
5 Tom
4 Adam
42 Daniel
19 Paul
40 Darren
17 Brian

82 Baba
54 Mike

78 Tim

51 Lloyd
64 Rowland
79 Jason
60 Paul

95 Dominic
137 Chris

121 Giuseppe
125 Michael
107 Leeroy
110 Adrian
104 Clive

131 David

207 Mark
198 Jonathan
162 Robert
163 Nicholas
149 Steve
181 Roy
167 Peter
201 Neil
177 Bob

172 Tony
165 Jason
196 David

198 Jonathan
149 Steve
162 Robert
207 Mark
181 Roy

275 Richard
263 Ludwig

Collins

Bolan-Ashworth

Bellis
Yellop
Hindle
Towart
Hawkins

Tindogo
Coogan
Shiels
Collier
Ifill
Steel
Evans

Bokor-Ingram

Taplin
Minetti
Osunsami
Golding
Haines
Farrow
Shortridge

White

Tilt

Grew
Groocock
Beak
Nelson

llo
Tunstall
Lewis
Killilea
Hall
Stephenson

Tilt
Beak
Grew
White
Nelson

White
Ramsey
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Age

M37
M36
M39
M35
M35
M38
M36

M41
M43
M40
M43
M40
M44
M40

M48
M48
M46
M47
M48
M48
M45
M45

M50
M53
M53
M53
M51
M53
M54
M54
M54
M52
M51
M53

M53
M51
M53
M50
M53

M56
M56

Team

NEMAA
NMAC
SCVAC
EVAC
SWVAC
NEMAA
EVAC

SCVAC
NMAC
NIMAA
VAC
OPEN
SCVAC
WMAA

VAC
VAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
NMAC
SCVAC
EVAC
SCVAC

VAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
VAC
SWVAC
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
VAC
SCVAC

MMAC
MMAC

Finals

50.63
51.35
51.36
54.26
54.44
54.61
60.21

51.25
51.25
54.34
57.14
58.36
59.25
66.17

54.23
54.79
55.30
56.16
57.47
58.49
58.67
58.88

56.62
58.97
57.00
59.67
57.49
58.58
59.16
59.93
60.69
61.17
61.18
65.40

55.56
56.12
56.45
56.66
58.92

56.65
58.42
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British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

NOoO O~ Ww

M60 400 Metre
Finals

1

2

M65 400 Metre
Finals

OO WN -

M70 400 Metre
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M80 400 Metre
Finals

1

2

M85 400 Metre
Finals
1

M75 400 Metre
Finals

1

2

W35 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

W40 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W45 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W50 800 Metre Run

Bib Name

229 Alastair
262 Kevin
224 Malcolm
271 Steven
250 Michael

295 Clem
282 Simon

340 David
320 Adrian
342 Derek
326 Bruce
319 Lawrie
335 Patrick

367 John
346 Terry
353 Albert
375 James
361 John

396 Tony
398 Richard

406 Eric

390 Rodney
387 Arthur

415 Zoe
435 Katherine
433 Claire

449 Diana
453 Nikki

468 Bernadine

458 Clare

Duncan
Pye
Cowton
Taylor
May

Leon
Barrett

Spencer
Essex
Wardle
Hendrie
Dunn
Reynolds

MacDermott
Bissett
Eland

Smith
Hodge

Bowman
Pitcairn-Knowles

Shirley

Mills
Kimber

Doyle
Wellam
Thompson

Norman
Sturzaker

Pritchett
Barr
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Age

M59
M56
M55
M57
M55

M60
M63

M66
M65
M68
M67
M69
M65

M72
M72
M70
M71
M73

M80
M83

M86

M79
M79

W37
W36
W39

W41
W42

W49
W48

Team

SCVAC
MMAC
WMAA
NMAC
VAC

SCVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
VAC
MMAC
MMAC
IRELAND

IRELAND
SCVAC
NMAC
SVHC
IRELAND

NMAC
VAC

VAC

NMAC
SCVAC

VAC
NMAC
SVHC

SCVAC
VAC

VAC
SVHC

Finals

60.15
60.46
60.86
65.43
77.97

61.90
62.59

64.91
66.58
69.14
69.87
7217
1:33.09

68.47
70.06
71.07
73.59
79.73

1:29.57
1:56.01

1:40.37

1:27.87
1:33.08

2:21.28
2:29.22
2:36.87

2:20.03
2:32.05

2:27.18
2:33.01

Heat
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Event/Position

Finals
1
2
3

W55 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W60 800 Metre Run
Finals
1

W65 800 Metre Run
Finals
1

W70 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W75 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W80 800 Metre Run
Finals
1

M35 800 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M40 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

M45 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

4

M50 800 Metre Run

Finals
1

2
3
4
5

Bib Name

485 Lucy
491 Lindsay
480 Tracey

525 Joan
538 Hilary

545 Joan

560 Nancy

571 Patricia
572 Iris

577 Kathleen

578 Betty

579 Anne

6 Aaron
26 James
41 Paul
21 Jevgeni
22 Dean

83 Mike
87 Scott

119 Cathal
91 Nick

112 Craig
131 David

168 Gary
145 Rob
144 Simon
191 Tony
179 Kevin

Elliott
Lister
Bosworth

Lasenby
West

Howe

Hitchmough

Gallagher
Hornsey

Stewart
Stracey

Martin

Brown
Moroney
Waroquier
Judin
Kane

Toal
West

McLaughlin
Andrews
Johnston
Shortridge

[ronmonger
Andrew
Anderson
Roberts
McAlinden

-110f 33 -

Age

W50
W51
W50

W55
W58

W60

W65

W70
W73

W76
W76

W80

M35
M35
M39
M37
M36

M44
M40

M48
M45
M48
M45

M54
M52
M52
M50
M51

Team

SWVAC
EVAC
MMAC

EVAC
NMAC

NMAC

MMAC

WMAA
EVAC

NEMAA
EVAC

EVAC

OPEN
MMAC
FRANCE
SWVAC
SVHC

NMAC
MMAC

NIMAA
OPEN
SVHC
SCVAC

VAC
MMAC
SWVAC
EVAC
EVAC

Finals

2:29.76
2:40.90
2:51.60

2:45.17
2:58.97

2:52.36

2:53.86

3:16.89
3:42.44

3:42.09
4:06.50

4:15.26

2:00.87
2:01.18
2:01.48
2:04.11
2:11.74

2:05.60
2:09.90

2:07.87
2:10.53
2:12.51
2:28.07

2:14.10
2:14.34
2:14.57
2:15.85
2:16.24

Heat
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Event/Position

6
7

M55 800 Metre Run
Finals

M60 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

M65 800 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M70 800 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M75 800 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

M85 800 Metre Run
Finals
1

W35 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

4

W40 1500 Metre Run
Finals

Bib Name

182 Patrick
591 Michael

275 Richard
214 Robert
253 Jonathan
262 Kevin
235 Rob
255 Peter
227 John
218 Geoffrey
267 Brian
271 Steven
248 Michael
243 Karl

225 Austin

312 David
289 Kevin

339 lan
340 David
326 Bruce
318 Peter
319 Lawrie

373 Rod
357 Peter
362 John
353 Albert
376 Richard

391 John
383 John
390 Rodney

406 Eric

424 Joanne
435 Katherine

418 Jacqueline

433 Claire

O'Connor
Scott

White
Bigger
Metcalf
Pye

Fox
Mountain
Donaldson
Brewster
Slaughter
Taylor
Lewis
Hick
Davies

Wilcock
Dillon

Snow
Spencer
Hendrie
Duhig
Dunn

Scholes
Giles
Horton
Eland
Somers

Newcombe
Batchelor
Mills

Shirley

Locker
Wellam
Etherington
Thompson

-12 of 33 -

Age

M51
M51

M56
M58
M56
M56
M56
M58
M57
M57
M58
M57
M56
M56
M57

M62
M61

M65
M66
M67
M66
M69

M71
M71
M71
M70
M71

M77
M75
M79

M86

W39
W36
W37
W39

Team

NMAC
EVAC

MMAC
NIMAA
EVAC
MMAC
MMAC
SWVAC
EVAC
EVAC
VAC
NMAC
MMAC
MMAC
WMAA

SCVAC
NMAC

SWVAC
SCVAC
MMAC
EVAC
MMAC

NMAC
VAC
SWVAC
NMAC
VAC

NMAC
VAC
NMAC

VAC

VAC

NMAC
SVHC
SVHC

Finals

2:17.18
2:17.37

2:16.80
2:18.19
2:19.63
2:20.06
2:21.67
2:22.75
2:23.73
2:26.02
2:27.16
2:28.74
2:31.00
2:34.68
2:43.23

2:18.46
3:26.67

2:36.05
2:47.36
2:51.14
2:54.09
2:57.14

2:40.78
2:46.09
2:46.94
2:51.21
2:54.50

2:49.00
2:51.35
3:19.27

4:05.38

4:47.47
5:04.48
5:09.62
5:15.43

Heat
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Event/Position

1
2

W45 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1

W50 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4

W55 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

W60 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

M35 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M40 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4

M45 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

M50 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1

2

3

4

5

M55 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1
2

Bib Name

453 Nikki
438 Emma

468 Bernadine

485 Lucy
504 Lisa
478 Christine
497 Jane

535 Susie
522 Louise
538 Hilary

545 Joan
551 Andrea

6 Aaron

20 Mohammed
2 Joe

34 Alan

22 Dean

25 Joe

87 Scott
77 Nick

51 Lloyd
55 Darryl

119 Cathal
122 Andrew
112 Craig

144 Simon
151 Guy
202 Tony
190 Steve
147 Mark

214 Robert
235 Rob

Sturzaker
Brearley

Pritchett

Elliott
Webb
Anthony
Pidgeon

Tawney
Jeffries
West

Howe
Sanders-Reece

Brown
Ismail
Ashley
Robertson
Kane
McGrath

West
Shasha
Collier
Coulter

McLaughlin
Mitchell
Johnston

Anderson
Bracken
Tuohy
Roberts
Ashby

Bigger
Fox

-13 of 33 -

Age

W42
W41

W49

W50
W50
W53
W52

W56
W56
W58

W60
W60

M35
M35
M37
M38
M36
M36

M40
M41
M43
M44

M48
M46
M48

M52
M54
M53
M51
M53

M58
M56

Team

VAC
WMAA

VAC

SWVAC
VAC
EVAC
MMAC

MMAC
SWVAC
NMAC

NMAC
VAC

OPEN
VAC
SCVAC
NMAC
SVHC
EVAC

MMAC
EVAC
VAC
NIMAA

NIMAA
VAC
SVHC

SWVAC
NEMAA
VAC
VAC
SCVAC

NIMAA
MMAC

Finals

5:13.88
6:22.83

5:00.71

4:43.01
5:05.84
5:11.47
5:27.01

5:46.27
5:46.67
6:13.17

6:01.83
6:08.35

4:10.03
4:12.36
4:26.11
4:27.88
4:28.39
DNF

4:19.24
4:21.83
4:37.52
5:16.57

4:20.19
4:23.98
4:35.60

4:21.28
4:22.32
4:35.62
4:41.87
5:11.59

4:49.30
4:50.50

Heat
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Event/Position

ook w

M60 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

M65 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4

W65 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

M70 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

W70 1500 Metre Run
Finals

4

5

M75 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W75 1500 Metre Run
Finals
3

W80 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1

M35 3000 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

M40 3000 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

3

Bib Name

271 Steven
216 David
234 David
258 Colin

312 David
303 David
301 Alan

339 lan
332 Michael
324 Peter
318 Peter

560 Nancy
562 Sue

357 Peter
362 John
348 Phil

571 Patricia
572 Iris

383 John
390 Rodney

578 Betty

579 Anne

6 Aaron
22 Dean
18 Robert

87 Scott
61 Jon
65 Nick

Taylor
Bowker
Foley
Oxlade

Wilcock
Oxland
Newman

Snow
Mann
Hamilton
Duhig

Hitchmough

James

Giles
Horton
Brennan

Gallagher
Hornsey

Batchelor
Mills

Stracey

Martin

Brown
Kane
Hawse

West
Hamblen
Jacobs

- 14 of 33 -

Age

M57
M57
M58
M57

M62
M64
M62

M65
M67
M68
M66

W65
W65

M71
M71
M73

W70
W73

M75
M79

W76

W80

M35
M36
M37

M40
M41
M44

Team

NMAC
EVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC

SWVAC
VAC
SCVAC
EVAC

MMAC
SCVAC

VAC
SWVAC
MMAC

WMAA
EVAC

VAC
NMAC

EVAC

EVAC

OPEN
SVHC
NMAC

MMAC
VAC
SCVAC

Finals

5:04.66
5:05.08
5:07.87
5:35.56

4:46.31
4:55.79
5:30.12

5:25.83
5:28.97
5:40.57
6:11.33

5:53.23
6:53.96

5:32.32
5:46.61
6:08.02

6:47.79
7:33.52

5:49.93
7:01.29

8:14.41

8:27.25

9:19.40
9:48.15
9:53.52

9:19.91
9:25.22
9:39.17

Heat
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Event/Position

M45 3000 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4

M50 3000 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

M55 3000 Metre Run
Finals
1

2
3
4

W35 3000 Metre Run
Finals

W40 3000 Metre Run
Finals
1

W45 3000 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W50 3000 Metre Run
Finals

1

2

W55 3000 Metre Run
Finals
1

M60 3000 Metre Run
Finals
1

W60 3000 Metre Run
Finals
2

M65 3000 Metre Run
Finals
1

M70 3000 Metre Run
Finals

Bib Name

136 Darren
113 lan
105 Paul
100 Mark

144 Simon
202 Tony

235 Rob
228 Steven
258 Colin
279 lan

409 Samantha

430 Lucy
424 Joanne

418 Jacqueline
435 Katherine

452 Steph

468 Bernadine

460 Lynne

485 Lucy
497 Jane

535 Susie

303 David

545 Joan

324 Peter

Symes
Johnston
Gaylor
Champion

Anderson
Tuohy

Fox
Doxey
Oxlade
Wright

Amend
Robinson
Locker
Etherington
Wellam

Spencer

Pritchett
Champion

Elliott
Pidgeon

Tawney

Oxland

Howe

Hamilton

-150f 33 -

Age

M47
M48
M47
M48

M52
M53

M56
M55
M57
M59

W36
W35
W39
W37
W36

W43

W49
W47

W50
W52

W56

M64

W60

M68

Team

SCVAC
SVHC

SCVAC
SCVAC

SWVAC
VAC

MMAC
NMAC
SCVAC
MMAC

VAC
NEMAA
VAC
SVHC
NMAC

MMAC

VAC
SCVAC

SWVAC
MMAC

MMAC

MMAC

NMAC

SCVAC

Finals

9:23.76
9:34.58
9:46.26
10:11.06

9:41.80
9:48.52

10:31.59
11:05.16
11:33.68
12:38.68

10:13.87
10:16.39
10:19.05
11:14.38
DNF

11:26.33

11:08.31
11:42.15

10:08.43
11:24.34

11:58.58

10:13.32

13:00.09

12:06.18

Heat
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Event/Position
1

M75 3000 Metre Run
Finals
1

W40 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

W45 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals

1

2

W55 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

2
3
4

W60 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

W65 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals

1

2

3

M35 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M40 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals

1

2

M45 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals

1

2

3

4

M50 60 Metre Hurdles

Finals
1

2
3
4
5

Bib Name

373 Rod

383 John

439 Sarah

475 Amanda
464 Dawn

518 Susan
520 Jane
512 Mary
511 Hazel

539 Lyn

564 Emily
559 Sally
558 Jean

14 Mensah
10 Liam

27 Clint

33 Ashley
11 Matthew

56 Peter
46 Stephen

117 Andy
109 Glenn
126 David
93 Darran

152 Donald
201 Neil
188 Glen
204 Nicholas
154 Richard

Scholes

Batchelor

Burke

Wale
Jones

Frisby

Horder
Barrett
Barker

Ahmet

McMahon
Hine
Fail

Elliott
Collins
Nicholls
Pritchard
Dalton

Davey
Bass

Lewis
Gray
Pearson
Askew

Brown
Tunstall
Reddington
Walker
Christian

- 16 of 33 -

Age

M71

M75

W42

W45
W46

W55
W59
W57
W56

W63

W65
W66
W66

M39
M37
M37
M36
M35

M42
M43

M48
M47
M48
M45

M52
M54
M53
M52
M51

Team

NMAC

VAC

VAC

WMAA
EVAC

MMAC
MMAC
IRELAND
NMAC

SCVAC

EVAC
MMAC
SWVAC

SCVAC
NEMAA
EVAC
NMAC
EVAC

SCVAC
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
NMAC

MMAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
SCVAC

Finals Heat

12:41.02

12:25.91

9.84

10.28
10.90

9.89

10.13
11.62
13.97

13.73

11.46
11.55
12.87

8.03
8.05
8.97
9.12
9.38

9.19
10.87

8.86
9.40
10.23
10.76

9.16
9.32
9.55
10.75
11.07
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Event/Position

6
7

M60 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals

1

2

M65 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

W35 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

W50 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

M55 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

M70 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals

1

2

M80 60 Metre Hurdles
Finals
1

W35 High Jump
Finals
1

W40 High Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

W50 High Jump
Finals

1

2

W55 High Jump
Finals

1

2

W60 High Jump
Finals
1

Bib Name

172 Tony
205 Derek

314 lan
308 Rashpal

320 Adrian

410 Samantha

481 Jacquelyn
502 Marise

251 John

354 Barry
367 John

396 Tony

411 Maria

436 Ayamba
449 Diana
441 Claudia
454 Kirsty
446 Kate

487 Melanie
502 Marise

517 Teresa
515 Gaye

557 Sue

Killilea
Warn

Willoughby
Singh

Essex

Bickley-Vaile

Brett
Taylor

Mayor

Ferguson
MacDermott

Bowman

Chacon

Akim
Norman
Cubbage
Tanner
Maryon

Garland
Taylor

Eades
Clarke

Yeomans

-17 of 33 -

Age

M52
M50

M62
M63

M65

W35

W50
W52

M57

M74
M72

M80

W38

W43
W41
W43
W42
W44

W53
W52

W57
W55

W62

Team

VAC
SCVAC

MMAC
MMAC

SCVAC

SCVAC

SWVAC
MMAC

EVAC

VAC
IRELAND

NMAC

SPAIN

VAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

WMAA
MMAC

SCVAC
EVAC

SCVAC

Finals

11.57
11.74

9.94
12.20

11.22

10.06

9.98
DQ

9.40

No Data
11.41

10.86

1.40m

1.60m
1.57m
1.40m
1.30m
1.25m

1.27m
1.18m

1.27m
1.27m

1.24m

Heat
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Event/Position

W65 High Jump
Finals

1

2

M35 High Jump
Finals

1

2

M40 High Jump
Finals

1

2

3

M45 High Jump
Finals

1

2

3

M50 High Jump
Finals

1

2

3

M55 High Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4

M60 High Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4

M65 High Jump
Finals

1

2

M70 High Jump
Finals

1

2

3

M75 High Jump
Finals
1

M35 Pole Vault

Bib Name

559 Sally
565 Patricia

27 Clint
12 James

86 Gintaras
67 Alwyn
59 Andrew

129 Matthew
90 lan
126 David

178 Steve
185 Richard
189 Mark

221 Gary
251 John
217 Malcolm
240 Colin

281 Paul
310 Duncan
295 Clem
285 David

321 Stephen
320 Adrian

368 Trevor
371 Jim
382 Edward

384 Roger

Hine
Oakes

Nicholls
Danobrega

Varanauskas
Lombaard
England

Reece
Allen
Pearson

Linsell
Phelan
Roach

Capon
Mayor
Bramhall
Hague

Askew
Talbot
Leon
Blunt

Faulkner
Essex

Madigan
O'Shea
Wagner

Bruck

- 18 of 33 -

Age

W66
W69

M37
M39

M43
M41
M43

M47
M49
M48

M52
M54
M50

M55
M57
M5&7
M59

M61
M62
M60
M62

M65
M65

M71
M73
M70

M76

Team

MMAC
WMAA

EVAC
EVAC

LITHUANIA
VAC
NMAC

MMAC
SWVAC
SWVAC

NMAC
EVAC
SWVAC

SCVAC
EVAC
EVAC
SWVAC

MMAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
VAC

SWVAC
SCVAC

SVHC
IRELAND
NMAC

SCVAC

Finals

1.09m
1.03m

1.75m
1.55m

1.80m
1.75m
1.70m

1.65m
1.65m
1.50m

1.65m
1.50m
1.50m

1.58m
1.50m
1.40m
1.30m

1.41m
1.41m
1.38m
1.30m

1.39m
1.21m

1.30m
1.27m
1.21m

1.24m

Heat
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Event/Position

Finals

M40 Pole Vault
Finals
1

M45 Pole Vault
Finals
1

M50 Pole Vault
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M55 Pole Vault
Finals

1

2

3

M60 Pole Vault
Finals

1

2

W35 Pole Vault
Finals

1

2

3

W40 Pole Vault
Finals
1

W50 Pole Vault
Finals
1

W60 Pole Vault
Finals

1

2

M65 Pole Vault
Finals
1

M70 Pole Vault
Finals

Bib Name

30 lan
16 Gavin
25 Joe
33 Ashley

70 Chris

126 David
108 David

169 Mark
187 Glyn
185 Richard
204 Nicholas
157 Alan

247 Allan
238 Kelvyn
267 Brian

313 Allan
285 David

417 Jemma
423 Patrycja
428 Tina

441 Claudia

496 Jacqueline

557 Sue
541 Sue

320 Adrian

Parkinson
Fordham
McGrath
Pritchard

Mills

Pearson
Gordon

Johnson
Price
Phelan
Walker
Easey

Leiper
Grundy
Slaughter

Williams
Blunt

Eastwood
Krawczyk
Quinlivan

Cubbage

Montgomery

Yeomans
Dassie

Essex

-19 of 33 -

Age

M37
M37
M36
M36

M40

M48
M47

M51
M50
M54
M52
M52

M55
M57
M58

M62
M62

W37
W36
W38

W43

W51

W62
W63

M65

Team

SCVAC
EVAC
EVAC
NMAC

SCVAC

SWVAC
WMAA

NMAC
WMAA
EVAC
SWVAC
VAC

SCVAC
NMAC
VAC

SCVAC
VAC

EVAC
POLAND
EVAC

SCVAC

SCVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC

Finals

4.30m
4.00m
3.00m
NH

4.20m

3.60m
NH

4.20m
3.80m
3.10m
2.90m
2.80m

3.20m
2.90m
2.80m

3.40m
3.20m

3.10m
2.80m
2.80m

2.60m

2.70m

2.80m
2.10m

2.10m

Heat
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Event/Position

W35 Long Jump
Finals

1

2

W40 Long Jump
Finals
1

W45 Long Jump
Finals
1

W50 Long Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4
W55 Long Jump

Finals
1

O~NO O WN

W60 Long Jump
Finals

1

2

W65 Long Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4

W75 Long Jump
Finals
1

M35 Long Jump
Finals

1

2

g

M40 Long Jump

Bib Name

347 John
359 Brian
363 John
367 John

420 Joanne
412 Anna

454 Kirsty

467 Margaret

507 Jo

487 Melanie
506 Lesley

502 Marise

526 Averil
517 Teresa
536 Denise
515 Gaye
533 Clare
519 Janice
537 Julie
534 Tessa

557 Sue
539 Lyn

569 Moira
559 Sally
565 Patricia
566 Linda

575 lIris

36 Craig
27 Clint
23 Stephen

Bradley
Harlick
Howe
MacDermott

Frost
Ciolek

Tanner

Pope

Willoughby
Garland
Willis
Taylor

McClelland
Eades

Timmis

Clarke

St John-Coleman
Hardcastle
Wakelam
Stephenson

Yeomans
Ahmet

West
Hine
Oakes
Oxlade

Holder

Sowerby
Nicholls
Leek

- 20 of 33 -

Age

M72
M73
M74
M72

W37
W36

W42

W45

W52
W53
W54
W52

W&7
W57
W55
W55
W55
W56
W&7
W55

W62
W63

W66
W66
W69
W65

W75

M35
M37
M35

Team

MMAC
SCVAC
WMAA
IRELAND

WMAA
WMAA

SCVAC

VAC

MMAC
WMAA
MMAC
MMAC

NMAC
SCVAC
EVAC
EVAC
WMAA
EVAC
MMAC
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC
MMAC

WMAA
SCVAC

WMAA

NMAC
EVAC
SVHC

Finals

2.20m
1.70m
NH
NH

5.48m
4.45m

3.90m

4.22m

4.49m
4.16m
3.74m
3.35m

4.34m
4.08m
3.97m
3.87m
3.75m
3.61m
3.46m
3.34m

3.56m
3.27Tm

3.65m
3.14m
2.83m
1.93m

3.14m

6.01m
5.82m
5.65m

Heat
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Event/Position

Finals
1

2
3
4
M45 Long Jump

Finals
1

O©OoOoO~NOO O WN

M50 Long Jump
Finals
1

NOoO g~ WN

M55 Long Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4

M60 Long Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M65 Long Jump
Finals

1

2

3

M70 Long Jump
Finals

1

2

3

4

5

M75 Long Jump
Finals

Bib Name

47 Samuel
66 Stephen
46 Stephen
60 Paul

116 Mark
117 Andy
118 Neil
123 John
90 lan
133 Gary
126 David
130 Phil
114 Jeremy

160 Julien
157 Alan

183 Wole
184 Keith
175 David
205 Derek
172 Tony

212 John
251 John
278 lan
273 Trevor

285 David
302 Paul
308 Rashpal
295 Clem
299 Peter

321 Stephen
319 Lawrie
335 Patrick

366 Allan
375 James
371 Jim
368 Trevor
352 Peter

Bobb
Lake
Bass
Evans

Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Munroe
Allen
Smith
Pearson
Rogers
Kevern

Gittens
Easey
Odele
Palmer
Lane
Warn
Killilea

Barratt
Mayor
Worrall
Wade

Blunt
Oakes
Singh
Leon
Morgan

Faulkner
Dunn
Reynolds

Long
Smith
O'Shea
Madigan
Daw

-210f33-

Age

M40
M43
M43
M40

M45
M48
M45
M47
M49
M45
M48
M46
M46

M54
M52
M51
M51
M51
M50
M52

M55
M57
M57
M59

M62
M62
M63
M60
M60

M65
M69
M65

M73
M71
M73
M71
M71

Team

SCVAC
SCVAC
EVAC

WMAA

MMAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
EVAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
SWVAC

NMAC
VAC
SCVAC
EVAC
EVAC
SCVAC
VAC

NMAC
EVAC
MMAC
SCVAC

VAC
EVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
VAC

SWVAC
MMAC
IRELAND

VAC
SVHC
IRELAND
SVHC
SWVAC

Finals

6.02m
517m
4.65m
3.48m

6.10m
5.98m
5.91m
5.55m
5.51m
5.23m
4.96m
4.79m
4.43m

5.30m
5.03m
4.92m
4.77m
4.53m
4.52m
4.36m

5.23m
5.07m
4.51m
4.41m

4.49m
4.45m
4.36m
4.17m
3.79m

4.23m
4.01m
3.10m

4.08m
4.07m
4.01m
3.94m
3.38m

Heat
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Event/Position

1
2

M80 Long Jump
Finals
1

W35 Triple Jump
Finals
1

W40 Triple Jump
Finals
1

W45 Triple Jump
Finals
1

W50 Triple Jump
Finals

1

2

W55 Triple Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

W60 Triple Jump
Finals
1

W65 Triple Jump
Finals

1

2

W75 Triple Jump
Finals
1

M35 Triple Jump
Finals
1

M40 Triple Jump
Finals

1

2

M45 Triple Jump
Finals

1

2

3

Bib Name

384 Roger
389 Padraic

401 Gerald

412 Anna

454 Kirsty

459 Jackie

507 Jo
487 Melanie

517 Teresa
533 Clare
519 Janice
527 Lucy
537 Julie

539 Lyn

565 Patricia
566 Linda

575 lIris

23 Stephen

66 Stephen
45 Ben

124 Keith
118 Neil
128 Ben

Bruck
Maye

Wilkinson

Ciolek

Tanner

Breslin

Willoughby
Garland

Eades

St John-Coleman
Hardcastle
Moore-Fox
Wakelam

Ahmet

Oakes
Oxlade

Holder

Leek

Lake
Anderson

Newton
Lincoln
Radcliffe
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Age

M76
M75

M81

W36

W42

W47

W52
W53

W57
W55
W56
W58
W57

W63

W69
W65

W75

M35

M43
M40

M47
M45
M46

Team

SCVAC
IRELAND

VAC

WMAA

SCVAC

SCVAC

MMAC
WMAA

SCVAC
WMAA
EVAC
IRELAND
MMAC

SCVAC

WMAA
SCVAC

WMAA

SVHC

SCVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

Finals

3.27Tm
3.24m

2.91m

9.59m

8.12m

7.38m

9.97m
8.70m

8.83m
7.94m
7.78m
7.62m
7.53m

7.46m

6.16m
4.41m

6.81Tm

10.50m

11.21m
11.07m

11.97m
11.27m
11.20m

Heat
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Event/Position
4

M50 Triple Jump
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M55 Triple Jump
Finals

1

2

3

M60 Triple Jump
Finals
1

M65 Triple Jump
Finals
1

M75 Triple Jump
Finals

1

2

M80 Triple Jump
Finals
1

W35 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

W40 Shot Put
Finals
1

2
3
4

W45 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

W50 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

3

4

W55 Shot Put
Finals

Bib Name

107 Leeroy

160 Julien
178 Steve
206 Clifford
185 Richard
175 David

212 John
230 Albert
266 David

314 lan

335 Patrick

392 Pinchas
389 Padraic

399 Colin

432 Fiona
422 Nene

449 Diana
441 Claudia
455 Leanne
445 Nicola

465 Sue
471 Lesley

481 Jacquelyn

508 Julie
492 Karen
500 Janet

Golding

Gittens
Linsell
Warren
Phelan
Lane

Barratt
Earle
Shields

Willoughby

Reynolds

Shechter
Maye

Sheppard

Thomas
Harrison

Norman
Cubbage
Taylor
Long

Lawrence
Richardson

Brett
Wilson
Llewellin
Smith

- 23 0of 33 -

Age

M48

M54
M52
M54
M54
M51

M55
M58
M55

M62

M65

M75
M75

M81

W37
W35

W41
W43
W41
W41

W45
W46

W50
W53
W52
W51

Team

NMAC

NMAC
NMAC
VAC

EVAC
EVAC

NMAC
MMAC
WMAA

MMAC

IRELAND

ISRAEL
IRELAND

VAC

NMAC
OPEN

SCVAC
SCVAC
WMAA
MMAC

SCVAC
SCVAC

SWVAC
SCVAC
WMAA
SCVAC

Finals

10.10m

11.78m
10.88m
10.35m
10.24m
9.28m

10.91m
10.84m
9.30m

8.63m

6.68m

8.89m
7.13m

4.34m

10.83m
9.95m

10.54m
9.35m
8.96m
5.86m

9.18m
6.65m

10.51m
10.23m
9.25m
8.99m

Heat
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Event/Position

O oO~NOOOGAWN-=-

W60 Shot Put
Finals
1

2
3
4

W70 Shot Put
Finals
1

M35 Shot Put
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M40 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

3

M45 Shot Put
Finals
1

OO wWN

M50 Shot Put
Finals

NOoO abh wWN -

M55 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

3

Bib Name

512 Mary
514 Claire
518 Susan
534 Tessa
511 Hazel
527 Lucy
516 Wendy
528 Angela
530 Brenda

554 Vilma
541 Sue
546 Barbara

553 Stephanie

573 Liz

39 Stuart
16 Gavin
33 Ashley
12 James
27 Clint

57 Andrew
85 Daniel
44 Simon

102 Gintas
143 Mark
140 John
93 Darran
103 Peter
106 David

208 Stephen
199 Anthony
192 Stuart
153 David
156 Renzo
203 Andrew
159 James

247 Allan
254 John
241 Michael

Barrett
Cameron
Frisby
Stephenson
Barker
Moore-Fox
Dunsford
Morgan
Russell

Thompson
Dassie
Macanas
Stamp

Sissons

Thurgood
Fordham
Pritchard
Danobrega
Nicholls

Dawkins
Upton
Achurch

Degutis
Wiseman
Twiddle
Askew
Evans
Glendower

Whyte
Tipping
Ryan
Burrell

Di Libero
Turner
Gillespie

Leiper
Moreland
Hausler
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Age

W57
W57
W55
W55
W56
W58
W55
W57
W57

We4
W63
W62
W63

W71

M39
M37
M36
M39
M37

M41
M40
M41

M45
M47
M47
M45
M47
M48

M51
M54
M53
M51
M54
M52
M53

M55
M57
M56

Team

IRELAND
SVHC
MMAC
EVAC
NMAC
IRELAND
EVAC
SCVAC
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC
EVAC

SCVAC

EVAC
EVAC
NMAC
EVAC
EVAC

OPEN
NMAC
EVAC

LITHUANIA
SCVAC
NMAC
NMAC

VAC
WMAA

EVAC
SCVAC
NEMAA
EVAC
VAC
WMAA
EVAC

SCVAC
MMAC
GERMANY

Finals Heat

10.83m
9.30m
8.84m
8.36m
8.23m
8.19m
7.35m
7.25m
6.24m

9.85m
7.91m
6.64m
6.43m

8.45m

11.24m
11.03m
9.93m
9.77m
9.44m

14.15m
11.59m
11.57m

15.43m
13.55m
12.12m
11.25m
10.11m
7.02m

14.50m
13.67m
13.47m
12.62m
11.69m
11.23m
9.08m

12.20m
11.92m
11.75m
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Event/Position

©O© oo ~NO oA

M60 Shot Put
Finals
1

2

3

4

M65 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

3

4

5

M70 Shot Put

Finals
1

NOoO O~ WN

M75 Shot Put
Finals
1

2
3
4

M80 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

M85 Shot Put
Finals

1

2

W40 Discus Throw

Finals
1
2

W45 Discus Throw

Finals
1

W50 Discus Throw

Bib Name

233 John
242 Peter
261 Glyn
276 Peter
215 John
210 Alex

309 Trevor
302 Paul
304 Graeme
287 Jim

323 Neil
341 Geoff
337 Tony
325 Barry
334 Bill

360 Mike
364 Richard
374 James
382 Edward
356 John
365 David
359 Brian

394 John
388 Bill

392 Pinchas
395 Brian

397 lan
400 Clifford

405 John
404 James

443 Andrea
441 Claudia

465 Sue

Fenton
Hewkin
Pugh
Wishart
Birkett
Ahmet

Straker
Oakes
Packman
Burke

Griffin

Tyler
Richards
Hawksworth
Renshaw

Hazlewood
Jegou
Sloan
Wagner
Gilbert
Kuester
Harlick

Watts

Legg
Shechter

Webb

Miller
Taylor

Kirkham
Farrar

Jenkins
Cubbage

Lawrence

-250f 33 -

Age

M59
M57
M55
M55
M59
M57

M63
M62
M61
M60

M67
M67
M66
M69
M66

M70
M71
M74
M70
M72
M71
M73

M76
M76
M75
M79

M81
M83

M87
M87

W40
W43

W45

Team

SCVAC
OPEN
WMAA
VAC
NMAC
SCVAC

NEMAA
EVAC
EVAC
EVAC

SCVAC
EVAC
VAC
MMAC
MMAC

NMAC
MMAC
NMAC
NMAC
SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC

NMAC
SWVAC
ISRAEL
WMAA

EVAC
VAC

VAC
NMAC

EVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC

Finals

11.03m
10.34m
10.21m
9.05m
8.93m
8.92m

12.15m
11.26m
10.06m
9.12m

12.72m
11.96m
11.42m
10.57m
9.40m

11.30m
10.28m
9.34m
9.15m
8.75m
8.27m
8.19m

11.27m
10.09m
9.45m
7.02m

9.34m
8.38m

6.58m
4.68m

36.33m
23.38m

29.99m

Heat
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Event/Position

Finals
1
2
3

W55 Discus Throw
Finals

1

2

3

W60 Discus Throw
Finals

1

2

W70 Discus Throw
Finals
1

M35 Discus Throw
Finals
1

M40 Discus Throw
Finals

1

2

M45 Discus Throw
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M45 Discus Throw
Finals
1

M50 Discus Throw
Finals
1

2
3
4
5
M55 Discus Throw

Finals
1

NOoO O WN

Bib Name

508 Julie
492 Karen
488 Oriana

514 Claire
531 Deborah
516 Wendy

546 Barbara
541 Sue

573 Liz

33 Ashley

69 Peter
85 Daniel

93 Darran
140 John
103 Peter
107 Leeroy
106 David

143 Mark

192 Stuart
153 David
203 Andrew
204 Nicholas
159 James

254 John
260 Chris
213 Nick
241 Michael
276 Peter
242 Peter
210 Alex

Wilson
Llewellin
Johnson

Cameron
Singleton
Dunsford

Macanas
Dassie

Sissons

Pritchard

Mayfield
Upton

Askew
Twiddle
Evans
Golding
Glendower

Wiseman

Ryan
Burrell
Turner
Walker
Gillespie

Moreland
Privett
Barton
Hausler
Wishart
Hewkin
Ahmet
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Age

W53
W52
W54

W57
W57
W55

W62
W63

W71

M36

M40
M40

M45
M47
M47
M48
M48

Ma7

M53
M51
M52
M52
M53

M57
M56
M56
M56
M55
M57
M57

Team

SCVAC
WMAA
EVAC

SVHC
VAC
EVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC

NMAC

SCVAC
NMAC

NMAC
NMAC
VAC
NMAC
WMAA

SCVAC

NEMAA
EVAC
WMAA
SWVAC
EVAC

MMAC
VAC
SCVAC
GERMANY
VAC

OPEN
SCVAC

Finals

30.55m
21.08m
17.11m

27.03m
22.89m
20.70m

18.19m
17.02m

18.14m

34.89m

32.82m
32.17m

35.00m
33.32m
31.22m
28.75m
20.80m

47.83m

39.08m
39.06m
35.87m
34.78m
26.87m

44.41m
38.48m
37.84m
34.27m
29.55m
28.23m
23.48m

Heat
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Event/Position

M60 Discus Throw
Finals
1

2
3
4
5
M65 Discus Throw

Finals
1

OO wWN

M70 Discus Throw
Finals

NO O WN -

M75 Discus Throw
Finals
1

M85 Discus Throw
Finals
1

W35 Hammer Throw
Finals
1

W40 Hammer Throw
Finals

W45 Hammer Throw
Finals

1

2

W50 Hammer Throw
Finals
1

OO wWN

Bib Name

309 Trevor
304 Graeme
302 Paul
300 Timothy
287 Jim

322 Michael
325 Barry
341 Geoff
337 Tony
334 Bill
335 Patrick

360 Mike
374 James
365 David
356 John
364 Richard
359 Brian
381 Richard

395 Brian

404 James

421 Tracey

443 Andrea
455 Leanne
445 Nicola
437 Cath

466 Barbara
465 Sue

500 Janet
493 Marion
508 Julie

481 Jacquelyn

505 Kim
492 Karen

Straker
Packman
Oakes
Needham
Burke

Ferne
Hawksworth
Tyler
Richards
Renshaw
Reynolds

Hazlewood
Sloan
Kuester
Gilbert
Jegou
Harlick
Turner

Webb

Farrar

Gould

Jenkins
Taylor
Long
Alford

Norris
Lawrence

Smith
Loveridge
Wilson
Brett
Weir
Llewellin
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Age

M63
M61
M62
M63
M60

M68
M69
M67
M66
M66
M65

M70
M74
M71
M72
M71
M73
M74

M79

m87

W39

W40
W41
W41
W43

W49
W45

W51
W53
W53
W50
W54
W52

Team

NEMAA
EVAC
EVAC
EVAC
EVAC

SCVAC
MMAC
EVAC
VAC
MMAC
IRELAND

NMAC
NMAC
MMAC
SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
OPEN

WMAA

NMAC

VAC

EVAC

WMAA
MMAC
WMAA

SWITZERLAND
SCVAC

SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
SWVAC
VAC
WMAA

Finals

35.39m
34.95m
33.49m
32.38m
30.40m

41.71m
39.86m
38.59m
38.05m
35.51m
18.72m

37.80m
29.03m
28.90m
28.43m
28.34m
23.61m
23.16m

17.29m

11.94m

35.44m

46.62m
35.78m
22.27m
FOUL

41.69m
31.43m

41.24m
40.17m
35.01m
34.23m
32.96m
30.83m

Heat



British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

W55 Hammer Throw
Finals

NOoO g WON -

W60 Hammer Throw
Finals

1

2

3

W65 Hammer Throw
Finals

1

2

W70 Hammer Throw
Finals
1

W80 Hammer Throw
Finals
1

M35 Hammer Throw
Finals
1

M40 Hammer Throw
Finals

1

2

M45 Hammer Throw
Finals

1

2

3

M50 Hammer Throw
Finals

1

2

3

4

5

M55 Hammer Throw
Finals

1

2
3
4

Bib Name

523 Karen
516 Wendy
537 Julie
528 Angela
514 Claire
530 Brenda
527 Lucy

554 Vilma
546 Barbara
553 Stephanie

561 Rosemary
567 Linda

573 Liz

579 Anne

39 Stuart

44 Simon
85 Daniel

143 Mark
140 John
106 David

208 Stephen
195 Phillip
153 David
199 Anthony
204 Nicholas

219 Robert
260 Chris
236 Darren
254 John

Jones
Dunsford
Wakelam
Morgan
Cameron
Russell
Moore-Fox

Thompson
Macanas
Stamp

Hutton
Ridsdale

Sissons

Martin

Thurgood

Achurch
Upton

Wiseman
Twiddle
Glendower

Whyte
Spivey
Burrell
Tipping
Walker

Broadbridge
Privett
Gibson
Moreland

- 28 of 33 -

Age

W55
W55
W57
W57
W57
W57
W58

We4
W62
W63

W68
W67

W71

W80

M39

M41
M40

M47
M47
M48

M51
M54
M51
M54
M52

M56
M56
M55
M57

Team

SWVAC
EVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
SVHC
EVAC
IRELAND

SCVAC
SCVAC
EVAC

SWVAC
NMAC

SCVAC

EVAC

EVAC

EVAC
NMAC

SCVAC
NMAC
WMAA

EVAC
SCVAC
EVAC
SCVAC
SWVAC

SWVAC
VAC
NMAC
MMAC

Finals

32.12m
29.02m
28.30m
27.79m
26.24m
25.69m
22.65m

28.69m
24.13m
19.54m

25.51m
23.35m

24.72m

23.21m

52.21m

41.09m
23.71m

43.18m
39.32m
21.97m

57.89m
56.81m
44.04m
41.49m
30.05m

44.43m
43.22m
41.00m
39.55m

Heat
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Event/Position

0 N O O,

M60 Hammer Throw

Finals

OO WN -

M65 Hammer Throw

Finals
1
2

M70 Hammer Throw

Finals
1

NO O WN

M75 Hammer Throw

Finals
1

M85 Hammer Throw

Finals
1

W40 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

W45 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

W50 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

W55 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

W60 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

W70 Javelin Throw
Finals

Bib Name
261 Glyn Pugh
223 lan Cooley
276 Peter Wishart
210 Alex Ahmet
290 Malcolm Fenton
311 Clive Thomson
293 Clive Howell
302 Paul Oakes
287 Jim Burke
300 Timothy Needham
325 Barry Hawksworth
334 Bill Renshaw
360 Mike Hazlewood
356 John Gilbert
365 David Kuester
369 Christopher Melluish
364 Richard Jegou
359 Brian Harlick
381 Richard Turner
386 Jack Kee
405 John Kirkham
449 Diana Norman
467 Margaret Pope
492 Karen Llewellin
537 Julie Wakelam
546 Barbara Macanas

-29 of 33 -

Age

M55
M58
M55
M57

M60
M64
M62
M62
M60
M63

M69
M66

M70
M72
M71
M71
M71
M73
M74

M76

M87

W41

W45

W52

W57

W62

Team

WMAA
NMAC
VAC
SCVAC

EVAC
SCVAC
MMAC
EVAC
EVAC
EVAC

MMAC
MMAC

NMAC
SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
OPEN

EVAC

VAC

SCVAC

VAC

WMAA

MMAC

SCVAC

Finals

34.72m
32.63m
25.97m
20.45m

50.77m
36.19m
35.87m
35.39m
31.48m
27.93m

43.38m
31.70m

42.23m
32.57m
30.48m
30.09m
28.82m
26.65m
25.87m

35.17m

19.63m

32.20m

26.27m

19.43m

20.64m

13.47m

Heat
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Event/Position
1

M35 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

2
3
4

M40 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

M45 Javelin Throw
Finals

1

2

3

M50 Javelin Throw
Finals

1

2

3

M55 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M60 Javelin Throw
Finals

1

2

3

M65 Javelin Throw
Finals

1

2

M70 Javelin Throw
Finals

OO WN -

M75 Javelin Throw
Finals
1

M80 Javelin Throw
Finals

Bib Name

573 Liz

33 Ashley
23 Stephen
40 Darren
24 Stuart

69 Peter

96 Andrew
103 Peter
111 David

192 Stuart
153 David
204 Nicholas

241 Michael
265 Keith
213 Nick
242 Peter
210 Alex

284 Mike
302 Paul
287 Jim

325 Barry
335 Patrick

350 Duncan
360 Mike
365 David
352 Peter
356 John
359 Brian

395 Brian

Sissons

Pritchard
Leek
Towart
Leek

Mayfield

Bruce
Evans
Hunt

Ryan
Burrell
Walker

Hausler
Seldon
Barton
Hewkin
Ahmet

Bennett
Oakes
Burke

Hawksworth
Reynolds

Chappell
Hazlewood
Kuester
Daw
Gilbert
Harlick

Webb
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Age

W71

M36
M35
M38
M38

M40

M45
M47
M48

M53
M51
M52

M56
M58
M56
M57
M5&7

M64
M62
M60

M69
M65

M72
M70
M71
M71
M72
M73

M79

Team

SCVAC

NMAC
SVHC
NEMAA
EVAC

SCVAC

SVHC
VAC
VAC

NEMAA
EVAC
SWVAC

GERMANY
VAC
SCVAC
OPEN
SCVAC

SCVAC
EVAC
EVAC

MMAC
IRELAND

SWVAC
NMAC
MMAC
SWVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

WMAA

Finals

20.09m

39.55m
37.85m
36.68m
28.00m

39.34m

39.08m
37.38m
34.81m

47.04m
38.94m
37.15m

37.05m
35.26m
33.64m
25.14m
24.04m

36.92m
33.94m
19.91m

33.29m
14.75m

36.56m
36.28m
27.80m
27.65m
24.04m
19.27m

17.77m

Heat



British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position
1

W55 Weight Throw
Finals
1

OOk WN

W60 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2

3

W65 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2

3

W70 Weight Throw
Finals
1

W80 Weight Throw
Finals
1

M35 Weight Throw
Finals
1

M40 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2

M45 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2

M50 Weight Throw
Finals
1

NOoO O WN

M55 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2

Bib Name

400 Clifford

527 Lucy
514 Claire
523 Karen
516 Wendy
530 Brenda
528 Angela

554 Vilma
541 Sue
546 Barbara

561 Rosemary
567 Linda
566 Linda

573 Liz

579 Anne

39 Stuart

44 Simon
85 Daniel

140 John
106 David

208 Stephen
195 Phillip
153 David
199 Anthony
203 Andrew
204 Nicholas
159 James

231 Robert
219 Robert

Taylor

Moore-Fox
Cameron
Jones
Dunsford
Russell
Morgan

Thompson
Dassie
Macanas

Hutton
Ridsdale
Oxlade

Sissons

Martin

Thurgood

Achurch
Upton

Twiddle
Glendower

Whyte
Spivey
Burrell
Tipping
Turner
Walker
Gillespie

Earle
Broadbridge

-310f33-

Age

M83

W58
W57
W55
W55
W57
W57

We4
W63
W62

W68
W67
W65

W71

W80

M39

M41
M40

M47
M48

M51
M54
M51
M54
M52
M52
M53

M55
M56

Team

VAC

IRELAND
SVHC
SWVAC
EVAC
EVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

SWVAC
NMAC
SCVAC

SCVAC

EVAC

EVAC

EVAC
NMAC

NMAC
WMAA

EVAC
SCVAC
EVAC
SCVAC
WMAA
SWVAC
EVAC

EVAC
SWVAC

Finals Heat

17.87m

9.79m
9.72m
9.34m
9.06m
8.79m
7.90m

11.47m
10.26m
9.38m

9.74m
9.46m
7.06m

8.92m

8.57m

15.30m

11.32m
8.92m

10.44m
7.16m

21.20m
20.09m
15.25m
14.78m
12.85m
12.52m
9.33m

18.78m
16.20m



British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

NOoO O~ Ww

M60 Weight Throw
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M65 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2

M70 Weight Throw
Finals
1

2
3
4
5

M75 Weight Throw
Finals
1

M80 Weight Throw
Finals
1

M85 Weight Throw
Finals
1

W35 Weight Throw
Finals
1

W40 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2

3

W45 Weight Throw
Finals
1

W50 Weight Throw
Finals

1

2
3
4

Bib Name

260 Chris
254 John
261 Glyn
223 lan

210 Alex

290 Malcolm
293 Clive
311 Clive
302 Paul
287 Jim

325 Barry
334 Bill

360 Mike
365 David
364 Richard
356 John
359 Brian

386 Jack

397 lan

405 John

421 Tracey

443 Andrea
455 Leanne
437 Cath

466 Barbara

500 Janet
508 Julie
492 Karen
505 Kim

Privett
Moreland
Pugh
Cooley
Ahmet

Fenton
Howell
Thomson
Oakes
Burke

Hawksworth
Renshaw

Hazlewood
Kuester
Jegou
Gilbert
Harlick

Kee

Miller

Kirkham

Gould

Jenkins
Taylor
Alford

Norris

Smith
Wilson
Llewellin
Weir
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Age

M56
M57
M55
M58
M57

M60
M62
M64
M62
M60

M69
M66

M70
M71
M71
M72
M73

M76

M81

M87

W39

W40
W41
W43

W49

W51
W53
W52
W54

Team

VAC
MMAC
WMAA
NMAC
SCVAC

EVAC
MMAC
SCVAC
EVAC
EVAC

MMAC
MMAC

NMAC
MMAC
MMAC
SCVAC
SCVAC

EVAC

EVAC

VAC

VAC

EVAC
WMAA
WMAA

SWITZERLAND

SCVAC
SCVAC
WMAA
VAC

Finals

15.77m
14.71m
12.34m
11.07m
8.24m

17.57m
13.30m
12.94m
12.56m
11.87m

15.90m
11.62m

15.42m
12.53m
11.56m
11.23m
9.72m

13.81m

12.92m

7.90m

9.79m

1417m
11.22m
9.76m

12.83m

14.15m
12.15m
9.78m
9.65m

Heat



British Masters Indoor Championships - Lee Valley 12-13 March 2016

Event/Position

M50 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1

M55 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

M60 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1

M65 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1

2
3
4

W35 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1

2

W50 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1

W60 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1

2

M70 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1

2

M75 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1

M85 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1

Bib Name

209 Mark

264 Francisco
272 lan
211 Steve

297 Malcolm

336 lan

316 Peter
333 Roger
328 David

414 Penelope
416 Carolyn

494 Angela

556 Ann
542 Catherine

380 Colin
377 Ron

393 Arthur

404 James

Williams

Reis
Torode
Allen

Martin

Richards
Boszko
Michell
Kates

Cummings
Dyall

Martin

Wheeler
Duhig

Turner
Stewart

Thomson

Farrar
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Age

M51

M55
M59
M59

M61

M67
M66
M68
M67

W39
W38

W51

W60
W61

M72
M74

M79

M87

Team

MMAC

SCVAC
SWVAC
SCVAC

SCVAC

VAC
MMAC
MMAC
VAC

SCVAC
MMAC

SCVAC

MMAC
EVAC

MMAC
NEMAA

VAC

NMAC

Finals

14:19.21

13:57.94
20:46.52
DQ

15:46.26

15:00.39
16:09.80
17:46.44
18:56.00

16:39.86
17:21.86

19:06.97

17:46.40
18:14.83

16:44.61
24:33.94

19:54.84

28:24.33

Heat



